505008252 07/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5055000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VADIM KASVIN	07/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCAMMO LLC
Street Address:	12 RIDGE LANE
City:	BLAIRSTOWN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07825

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15949374

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aberks@chintaperdomo.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW H. BERKS Address Line 1: 85 BROAD STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31052-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTOANETA V. TARPANOVA
SIGNATURE:	/Antoaneta V. Tarpanova/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Patent_Vadim_Kasvin#page1.tif source=Assignment_Patent_Vadim_Kasvin#page2.tif

PATENT 505008252 REEL: 046570 FRAME: 0278

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of February 28, 2018, is by and between:

Oleg Dyuzhev, residing at Danilevsky Street, Bldg. 26, Flat 68, Kharkov, Ukraine,

Yuri Naumov, residing at Lebedynska Street, Bldg. 3, Flat 40, Kharkov, Ukraine,

Oleg Seleznev, residing at Sayan Street, Bldg. 15, Block 3, Flat 395, Moscow, Russia,

Vadim Kasvin, residing at 1128 Keshwick Place, Fort Lee, New Jersey 07024, US.

hereinafter referred to [collectively] as the "Assignor(s)," and

SCAmmo LLC having an address at 12 Ridge Lane, Blairstown, NJ 07825, US.

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee."

The Assignor(s) has/have made an invention titled:

FLOBERT CARTRIDGE PISTOL

for which a patent application was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

Date: April 10, 2018

Serial No: 15949374

(hereafter "the Patent Application").

By this Agreement, Assignor(s) convey(s) to Assignee its/their entire interest, right, title, property and benefit in and to the Patent Application.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is expressly acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee (1) all of the Assignor's entire interest, right, title, property and benefit in and to this invention and Patent Application, and any other patent applications claiming priority to this invention and Patent Application filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or filed with any other national or international patent granting authority under the Paris Convention or otherwise; (2) the sole right to collect any damages for past, current and future infringement of any and all issued patents whether US or Foreign derived from this Patent Application; and (3) the right to sue for past, current and future infringement of any and all issued patents, whether US or foreign, derived from this Patent Application.

The Assignor warrants that the Assignor has not conveyed to any other party any interest, right, title, property or benefit in this Patent Application, or to any patents or any license to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of this invention; and that Assignor has good right to

PATENT REEL: 046570 FRAME: 0279 assign this invention and Patent Application to the Assignee without encumbrance; and that Assignor is aware of no claim to the contrary.

Assignor hereby binds itself, its heirs, legal representatives, and assigns ("Assignor and Successors"), to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, and without additional consideration to Assignor and Successors, any acts reasonably necessary to assure that this invention and this Patent Application, and any successor patent applications or issued patents derived from this Patent Application, either United States or foreign, shall be granted, held, and enjoyed by Assignee. Assignor and Successors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents required for the foregoing. Assignor and Successors will provide Assignee with any documents, data, samples, or any other information or physical exhibits in its control reasonably requested by Assignee to establish evidence or otherwise assist in the prosecution and grant of any patent application arising out of this invention this Patent Application at the United States or any foreign patent filing, examination, or granting authority. Assignor and Successors will testify and reasonably assist, at Assignee's expense, in any legal proceeding, US or foreign, relating to this invention or Patent Application.

This instrument will become binding when any one or more counterparts hereof, individually or taken together, bears the signature of each Assignor and Assignee party. This instrument may be conveyed by electronic means, including by facsimile or in scanned electronic format transmitted by email or other electronic means, which are deemed equivalent to an original executed copy.

By our signatures below, the I/we agree to the terms of this Agreement:

Assignor(s) Date: Assign	nee(s): Date:
	Name: Oleg Dyuzhev
Name:	
(
·	Name: Yuri Naumov
	61.36 (1965) 1.38 N.J.
	Name: Oleg Seleznev
Valle 12018	Name: Vadim Kasvin

PATENT REEL: 046570 FRAME: 0280

RECORDED: 07/18/2018